	MAR 1 7 2004 (2)	
_	3	3-22-2004
	Form PTO-1596 & TRADE RECORD (Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	102700511 . ▼ ▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): AC Compressor Acquisition LLC (of Delaware) GE Rotoflow Inc. (a Texas Corp).	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GE Oil & Gas Operations LLC Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3300 Medalist Drive
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Oshkosh State: WI Zip: 54902
	3-31-2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appart Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,442,704; 4,390,082; 4,722,663; 5,045,711
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00
	Name:Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
03/19/2 0 01 FC:00	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
	1100 N. Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.	NIMO
	Jeffry H. Nelson Name of Person Signing	Signature March 17, 2004 Date
	i otal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

OIP E

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachments to USPTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet submitted for: "GE Oil & Gas Operations LLC" on March 17, 2004:

Supplement to para. 4B

Additional Patents:

U.S. Patent Number	
5,002,459	
5,545,006	
5,651,661	
5,851,104	

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0246

Z1008/016

STATE OF DELAWARS SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED OB: UO AM 03/31/2003 D30212380 - 3395104

CERTIFICATE

OF MERGER

OF

GE ROTOFLOW, INC. (a Texas corporation)

INTO

AC COMPRESSOR ACQUISITION LLC (a Dalaware limited liability company)

AC Compressor Acquisition LLC. a Delaware limited liability someony, does hereby conify the following:

FIRST: The name used state of formation of each of the constituent business entities of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Formation

AC Compressor Acquisition LLC

Delaware

GE Rotoflow, Inc.

SECOND: A Plan & Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, contified, executed acknowledged and authorized by each of the constituent business entities by all action required by the laws under which it was degenized and he constituent documents. including without limitation the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Business Corporation Act of the State of Texas. The sole stockholder of GE Retaflow, Inc. approved the Plan & Agreement of Merger by written consent on the 24th day of March, 2003. The sole member of AC Compressor Acquisition LLC approved the Plan & Agreement of Merger by written consent on the 30th day of March, 2003,

THIRD: The name of the surviving business entity of the morger is AC Compressor. Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The name of the surviving business entity shall be changed to GE Oil & Gas Operations LLC as of the effective time of the merger

PATENT

REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0247

POURTH: The Conflicate of Permution of AC Compressor Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving business enterprise.

FIFTH: The executed Plan & Agreement of Morger is on file at an office of the surviving business entity. The address of such office of the surviving business entity is 3395 West College Avenue, Appleton, WI 54914.

SIXIH: A copy of the Plan & Agreement of Mergor will be furnished by the surviving business entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent business entity.

SEVENTH: These ARTICLES OF MERGER shall be effective, for accounting purposes only, at 11 59 p.m., EST, on the 30th day of March, 2003.

EIGHT: The surviving basiness entity of the marger. AC Compressor Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has agreed pursuant to the Flan & Agreement of Mergur, to be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of GE Rereflow, Inc., as required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AC Compressor Acquisition LLC has caused these ARTICLES OF MERGER to be executed that 31th day of March, 2003.

San the Care

AC Compressor Acquisition LLC

Hy: MARK E

Title: Managing Director

.

GEOIL & GAS, INC.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael W. Gregory, the Secretary of GE Oil & Gas, Inc., do hereby certify that GE Oil & Gas, Inc. is the parent corporation of GE Energy Manufacturing, Inc., the sole member of GE Oil & Gas Operations, LLC and that the copy of the Certificate of Merger issued on April 1, 2003 by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is a true, correct and complete copy of such Certificate of Merger evidencing that GE Oil & Gas Operations, LLC is the surviving entity of the merger of GE Rotoflow, Inc. with and into AC Compressor Acquisition, LLC (now known as GE Oil & Gas Operations, LLC) and that, as of the date of this Secretary's Certificate, no amendments or modifications of GE Oil & Gas Operations, LLC have taken place and, further, that GE Energy Manufacturing, Inc. continues to be the sole member of GE Oil & Gas Operations, LLC and, finally, that GE Oil & Gas, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name this 23rd day of May 2003.

'Michael W. Gri

GE Oil & Gas, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of May 2003.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Printed Name: ANGELA JEFFREY My Commission Expires: May 29, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0249

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GE ROTOFLOW, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AC COMPRESSOR ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GE OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of States

3395104 8100M

030212380

AUTHENTICATION: 2343055

DATE: 04-01-03

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 03/17/2004